CH \$40.00 4094

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM349528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank		07/17/2015	Banking Corporation: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precyse Solutions, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1275 Drummers Lane	
City:	Wayne	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4094999	PRECYSE SOLUTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 455-3605

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Genevieve Dorment, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002154/0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Genevieve Dorment
SIGNATURE:	/gd/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Regions Precyse Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Regions Precyse Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Regions Precyse Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005586 FRAME: 0651

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is given on July 17, 2015, by REGIONS BANK, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), to Precyse Solutions, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Trademark and Security Agreement, dated as of September 2, 2010 (hereinafter, along with other referenced security agreements, referred to as the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on December 15, 2010 at reel/frame 4433/0981;

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, among other Administrative, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to those Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby releases, discharges and terminates any security interest it may have in the Trademarks, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to those Trademarks without recourse to the Grantor.

[Remainder of this Page Intentionally Left Blank]

LEGAL02/35719850v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005586 FRAME: 0652

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

REGIONS BANK, as Administrative Agent

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark		Reg. No. / App. No.		Reel/Frame No.	Owner
PRECYSE	United States	4,094,999	12/15/2010	Reel: 4433/ Frame:	Precyse Solutions,
SOLUTIONS				0981	L.L.C.
1					

LEGAL02/35719850v2

RECORDED: 07/28/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005586 FRAME: 0654